



Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Limited Warranty



Porsche Approved. A guaranteed mark of quality.

At Porsche, we're committed to exceptional performance. The inherent reliability and longevity of your Porsche is so important to us that we will even give you that commitment in writing.

With the Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Program,* you can be assured that the Porsche you choose will deliver the full Porsche experience at a price that may surprise you. The Porsche you've always wanted is waiting for you at an authorized Porsche dealer.



Benefits.

Porsche Approved vehicles are inspected by factorytrained technicians who conduct a mechanical and cosmetic 100+ point inspection using original Porsche parts. Each vehicle must pass this rigorous inspection before it can be eligible for enrollment into the Porsche Approved program.

Eligibility.

Current model year and eight previous model years from the original in-service date are eligible for enrollment in the Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned program. In addition, each vehicle must have less than 100,000 miles/160,00 kilometers to qualify. With an exhaustive multi-check examination, any faults not meeting the inspection standards must be repaired.

*Approved Limited Warranty: This limited warranty is given to the owner of any qualifying Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned automobile (distributed by Porsche Cars N.A. and sold by an authorized Porsche automobile dealer in the United States or Canada.) This warranty is not valid for any non-authorized dealer or broker. This is a warranty under state and federal law, and is not a service contract. Coverage is honored in Canada.



Two Distinct Certified Pre-Owned Warranty Coverage Possibilites:

1. Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Coverage when sold under the existing new vehicle warranty.

New-Vehicle Warranty Coverage (from original in-service date)

4 years/50,000 miles, whichever comes first

<u>Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Coverage</u> (after expiration of the new vehicle warranty)

2 years or up to 50,000 miles/80,000 kilometers

(Vehicle can be covered up to 6 years or 100,000 miles/160,000 kilometers, whichever comes first.)

2. Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Coverage when sold outside the new vehicle warranty.

Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Coverage

2 years from the date of sale or up to 100,000 miles/160,000 kilometers, whichever comes first

Commitment.

The Porsche Approved Limited Warranty offers full peace of mind that, in the unlikely event of your Porsche developing a fault, the affected parts will be replaced or repaired as required** with no deductible. The warranty coverage is limited to the following components:

- Engine: Engine block and all engine internal parts, cylinder head(s) and valve assembly, oil cooler(s), head gasket(s), manifolds, flywheel, chains/tensioner, oil pan, oil pump, exhaust manifold, turbocharger, clutch master and master and slave cylinders, and all related engine seals and gaskets if related to warranty repair.
- Transmission: Transmission case and differential housing(s) and all their internal parts, clutch master cylinder, clutch slave cylinder, torque converter, flex plate, and all seals and gaskets.
- Drive Train: Torque tube, drive shaft assembly, center bearing assembly, and drive axle with constant velocity joints.

- **Suspension and Steering:** Steering wheel, rackand-pinion steering gear, power steering pump.
- Cooling System: Water pump, fan, thermostat, radiator thermoswitch, and all related seals and gaskets.
- Heating/Air Conditioning: Heater/air conditioning regulation controls, a/c clutch, compressor, condenser, evaporator, control unit for climate control.
- Fuel System: Fuel injectors, throttle valve housing, airflow sensor, intake air distributor, intake manifold, pressure regulator, temperature sensors, control units, warm-up regulator, fuel distributor, fuel line, air pump, and all related seals and gaskets.
- Electrical System: Fuel pump, oil temperaturesending unit, turbocharger water pump, alternator, voltage regulator, starter, radiator fan switch, ignition coil, ignition distributor, hall sensor, knock sensor, distributor cap(s), rotor, ignition cables/ connectors, high-beam switch, all electrical motors, pumps, and all control units for the following



factory-installed systems
(if equipped): Anti-Lock
Brake System, supplemental
restraint, wiper/washer,
intensive headlight washer,
headlights, door lock, power
windows, rear wiper, rear
hatch release, spoiler,
cruise control, factory
alarm, Porsche Dynamic
all-wheel drive (Carrera 4),
central information panel,
onboard computer, and
climate control.

- ABS Brake System

 (if equipped): ABS wheel
 sensors, control unit,
 modulator, ABS
 hydraulic pump.
- Supplemental Restraint
 System (if equipped):
 Airbag control unit and airbag sensor.
- Brake System: Master cylinder, brake pressure regulator, brake pressure accumulator, brake booster.

Limitations.

The warranty does not cover:

- Batteries damaged from storage
- Batteries damaged from lack of use
- Tires damaged by road hazard
- Tires damaged by premature wear
- Parts that fail due to lack of maintenance
- Normal wear and tear
- Cleaning and polishing
- Lubricants
- Air conditioner refrigerant charge
- Glass breakage
- Vehicles with branded titles (manufacturer repurchase/ repair, flood damage, environmental damage, totaled—both structural and constructive—salvaged, VIN altered or removed, non-North America VIN
- Unauthorized modifications
- Wheel balancing and tires

Validity.

For added convenience, your Porsche Approved Limited Warranty coverage is included in the purchase price. Since the warranty applies to the vehicle rather than the owner, it remains intact and can be transferred with the private sale of your Porsche.

Porsche Roadside Assistance.

Your Porsche Approved vehicle also comes with Porsche Roadside Assistance, an exclusive support service that offers added security when you are traveling on the road throughout North America. In addition to breakdown, accident, transport and recovery, the program includes a range of other coverage services. Please see your dealer for more information.

Peace of mind.

With the added security that comes with comprehensive warranty cover, you can now look forward to many thousands of miles of even-greater driving pleasure from your Porsche.

^{**} Warranty Coverage: Porsche Cars North America will repair or replace with a new part distributed by Porsche Cars North America, at its sole option, any factory-installed part that is faulty in material or workmanship under normal use. Warranty repairs will be made free of charge for parts and labor at an authorized Porsche dealer.



Porsche Cars North America, Inc. 980 Hammond Drive, Suite 1000 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG is the owner of numerous trademarks, both registered and unregistered, including without limitation the Porsche Crest®, Porsche®, Boxster®, Carrera®, Cayenne®, Tiptronic®, VarioCam®, PCM®, 911®, and the model numbers and distinctive shapes of Porsche's automobiles such as the federally registered 911 automobile. The third party trademarks contained herein are the properties of their respective owners. Porsche Cars North America, Inc. believes the specifications to be correct at the time of printing. However, specifications, standard equipment and options are subject to change without notice. Some options may be unavailable when your car is built. Some vehicles may be shown with non-U.S. equipment. Please ask your dealer for advice concerning the current availability of options and verify the optional equipment that you ordered. Porsche recommends seat belt usage and observance of traffic laws at all times.